THE DATASHEET OF
DS1200DC-3-002
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
POWER
DS1200DC
1200 Watt Distributed Power System
Front-end Bulk Power
Total Output Power:

Shock and vibration specifications Complies with Artesyn standard specifications plus additional NEBS requirement
MTBF (demonstrated) 500 K Hrs at full load, 40 °C
Ordering Information
Model
Number*
Nominal Output
Voltage Set
Point
Set Point
Tolerance
Total
Regulation
Current
Output Ripple
P/P Overcurrent Standby Air FlowMin Max
DS1200DC-3 12.0 V ±0.2% ±0.5% 0 A 100 A 120 mV 118 A - 147.6 A* 3.3 V @ 6 A STD
DS1200DC-3-001 12.0 V ±0.2% ±0.5% 0 A 100 A 120 mV 118 A - 147.6 A* 3.3 V @ 6 A REV**
DS1200DC-3-002 12.0 V ±0.2% ±0.5% 0 A 100 A 120 mV 118 A - 147.6 A* 5.0 V @ 4 A STD
DS1200DC-3-004 12.0 V ±0.2% ±0.5% 0 A 100 A 120 mV 118 A - 147.6 A* 5.0 V @ 4 A REV**
* Over current latches off if overcurrent lasts over 1 seconds, otherwise it is auto recovery.
** Derating may apply.
DS1200DC Data Sheet
Mechanical Drawing
Conditon LED Status
Stand-by - ON; Main output - OFF; AC PRESENT Blinking green
Stand-by - ON; Main output - ON Solid green